

CNR No. DLST01-008381-2025
T.P. CRL 50/2025
KAVITA Vs. JEET RAM MEENA

13.02.2026

**Present:- Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for
applicant.**

Heard. Perused.

Issued notice to respondent not received back.

Issue notice afresh of the transfer application to
respondent, in terms of previous orders, for **30/03/2026**.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days
before the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)